HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 120 by Representative Newell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "and" and insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "property" delete the semicolon ";" and insert a comma "," and "and airport infrastructure;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 4, after "facilities" delete the semicolon ";" and insert "and of blueprints,
 plans, and renderings of airport infrastructure;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 8, after "<u>facility</u>" and before "<u>records</u>" insert "<u>and infrastructure</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 11, after "property" and before "shall be" insert "and blueprints, plans, or 13 renderings of airport infrastructure"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the end of line 14, after "property" delete the period "." and insert "or a
 <u>blueprint</u>, plan, or rendering of airport infrastructure."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 1, line 16, change "<u>a airport</u>" to "<u>an airport</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 17, after "property" and before "to appropriate" insert "or a blueprint, plan,
 or rendering of airport infrastructure"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 1, line 20, change "provide security" to "provide or procure security, services, or
 <u>concessions</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, at the end of line 2, delete the period "." and insert a comma "." and 27 "<u>maintenance, repairs, or development.</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 2, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 30
 "(4) To facilitate interactions with a federal, state, or local governmental

 31
 entity."

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.